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Center of Excellence Advisory Board
A-Building, A255U & V

Friday, November 10, 2017
12:00 p.m. to 1:30 p.m.
Meeting called by Maureen Majury, Director, CoE for ICT, Bellevue Community College, maureen.majury@bellevuecollege.edu, 425.564.4229
Attendees:

· Lisa Edwards, Boeing, lisa.a.edwards@boeing.com
· Valerie Goulds, Microsoft, valerieg@microsoft.com

· Craig Marois, Chair, Boeing, craig.r.marois@boeing.com

· Daniel Martinez, prospective new board member, unable to attend

· Katie Metcalf, Microsoft, kmetcalf@microsoft.com
· Sean Robinson, Pioneer Square Labs, greatblondelf@gmail.com

· Brandon Seymour, Rolta AdvizeX, (brandonseymour@hotmail.com)
· Juan Ulloa, Bellevue College, juan.ulloa@bellevuecollege.edu

	12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
	A-Building (Room A255U/V) 

· Notes were approved from the December 9, 2016 meeting by the board.
· Craig Marois was unanimously approved as the new chair.  Sean Robinson was unanimously approved as a new advisory board member. Daniel Martinez-Villa’s membership is on hold as he didn’t show up for the meeting. 

· The Center spoke about terms of members and the need to recruit new members. The Center needs to create a template about the roles/responsibilities of being an advisory board member.  
· The board unanimously approved the first CoE Professional Development Scholarship. It was awarded to Maricel Medina, Bellevue College faculty. 
· The board was updated by the Center on the progress of Robotic/AI Program of Study

· Board members discussed the state of the industry and gave high-level overviews of their companies/organizations. 


	


